

Amendment No: 1 Approved on 2020-05-05 to SLS 1563: 2017

AMENDMENT NO: 1 TO SLS 1563: 2017

SRI LANKA STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR CHILLIE, WHOLE AND GROUND

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This amendment is issued after a decision taken by the Working group on Spices in order to amend the foreword, definitions, requirements and the sampling clause.

Amendment No: 1 Approved on 2020-05-05 to SLS 1563: 2017

AMENDMENT NO: 1 TO SLS 1563: 2017

SRI LANKA STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR CHILLIE, WHOLE AND GROUND

Page 3

Foreword, Paragraph 4, Line 6

Delete the words “limits for heavy metals”.

Page 4

Clause 3.2.1, Line 2

Replace the term “orange”, by the term “reddish brown”.

Page 6

Clause 4.6

Insert the words “and foreign matter”, after the words “Extraneous matter”.

Clause 4.6.1, Line 1

Insert the words “and foreign matter”, after the words “Extraneous matter”.

Clause 4.6.2, Line 2

Insert the words “and foreign matter”, after the words “extraneous matter”.

Page 7

Table 2, Serial no iii), Column (3)

Replace the limit “10³”, by the limit “10⁴”.

Page 11

Clause A.5, Line 2

Replace “**6.3.1**” and “**6.3.2**” by “**A.3.2**” and “**A.3.3**” respectively.

Clause A.6.4, Line 1

Replace “**6.3.1**” and “**6.3.2**” by “**A.3.1**” and “**A.3.2**” respectively.

Clause A.6.5, Line 1

Delete the words “each compositing” and substitute by “of”

Line 2

Insert the term “individually” after the term “and”.